
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:106
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
IMPORT OF CLOTHES AT CHEAPER RATES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the domestic weavers are not getting remunerative price for their products owing to import of clothes at cheaper rates from the neighbouring countries like China, Pakistan and Bangladesh;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to provide remunerative price to the domestic weavers for their products; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): There is no report of domestic weavers not getting remunerative price on account of import of clothes at cheaper rates from neighboring countries.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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